Boland Kraaifontein - January 2018 - Rifle - Mirror Mirror - 2018-01-28

Stage Results - Rifle Semi Auto Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time II;Iz:\tctor Stage Pts Stage %

1 Viljoen, Fritz RSAO Min 50 0 1215 41152 50.0000 100.00 %
2 Rolls, Kevin RSAO Maj 50 0 1246 4.0128 48.7560 97.51 %
3 Heydenrych, Ernst RSAO Min 42 0 10.77 3.8997 47.3816 94.76 %
4 Stiles, Jason RSAO Min 42 0 11.57 3.6301 44.1054 88.21 %
5 van den Berg, Jan RSAO Min 44 0 1250 3.5200 42.7680 85.54 %
6 Marshall, Charles RSAO Min 50 0 1422 35162 42.7215 85.44 %
7 Verheijen, Rudie RSAO Min 34 0 10.61 3.2045 38.9350 77.87 %
8 Brand, Lambert RSAO Min 46 0 1490 3.0872 37.5101 75.02 %
9 Brand, Lammie RSAO Min 38 0 1232 3.0844 37.4756 74.95 %
10 Bothma, Wessel RSAO Min 44 0 1499 29353 35.6638 71.33 %
11 de Swardt, Johann RSAO Min 48 0 16.98 2.8269 34.3463 68.69 %
12 Groenewald, Chris RSAO Maj 47 0 1717 27373 33.2586 66.52 %
13 Mamwell, Monty U RSAO Min 48 0 17.68 27149 32.9864 65.97 %
14 Smith, Fanie RSAO Min 40 0 1478 2.7064 32.8823 65.76 %
15 Van Rooyen, G Tertius RSAO Min 44 0 16.49 2.6683 32.4196 64.84 %
16 Goosen, Gideon RSAO Min 46 0 1841 24986 30.3585 60.72 %
17 Ross, alistair RSAO Min 48 0 19.31 2.4858 30.2020 60.40 %
18 van Eeden, Deon RSAO Min 50 0 20.40 2.4510 29.7794 59.56 %
19 Botha, Louis RSAO Maj 48 0 2386 20117 24.4426 48.89 %
20 Bester, Johan (T) RSAO Min 34 0 1836 1.8519 22.5000 45.00 %
21 Morgan, Royston RSAO Min 38 0 2085 1.8225 22.1439 44.29 %
22 Buys, Pierre RSAO Min 41 10 18.01 1.7213 20.9134 41.83 %
23 Snyman, Christian RSAO Min 34 10 17.45 1.3754 16.7106 33.42 %
24 Retief, Paul Derrick RSAO Min 40 0 56.72 0.7052 8.5684 17.14 %
25 Lubbe, Willie RSAO Min 0 0 0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
26 van den Berg, Ets RSAO Min 0 0 0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
27 Rolls, Keith RSAO Min 24 30 13.07 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
28 Richings, Charlene RSAO Min 23 50 24.47 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %



29

Stage Results - Rifle Semi Auto Standard

Place
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(DQ) SOREGI, Laszlo

Name

Ross, Shaun

Boyd, Ricky
Bester, Johan KFT
Glazer, Christopher
Taczalski, Marek
Mulder, Henk

van Tonder, Rynier
Gerryts, Wilhelm
Smid, Erik
Pistorius, Gawie
Briers-Louw, Jacobus
Human, Christo
Swart, Izak
Verheem, Grant
Koudstaal, Neville
Jonker, Petrus
Bartlett, Fred

la Grange, Danie
Conradie, Marnitz
Klein, Keith
Jonker, Johannes

Engelbrecht, Samuel (alias Eben)

Potgieter, Wayne Jnr
Potgieter, Wayne Snr
Poynton, Nell

Botha, Adam

van der Walt, Nick
Kemp, Pieter

Weise, Elton
Conradie, Maans

No.

Class

RSAO

Div

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

PF

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

Points

44
40
48
48
44
46
46
44
46
48
46
44
42
44
42
32
44
42
44
40
42
38
46
42
44
44
50
42
41
50
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Time

12.13
12.22
14.80
156.17
14.92
15.68
12.48
15.76
16.54
17.46
17.06
16.36
15.63
16.40
17.29
13.39
18.50
17.88
19.65
13.49
20.96
19.20
23.61
22.21
23.61
24.54
2017
25.77
20.19
33.34

Hit

Factor
3.6274
3.2733
3.2432
3.1641
2.9491
2.9337
2.8846
2.7919
2.7811
2.7491
2.6964
2.6895
2.6871
2.6829
2.4291
2.3898
2.3784
2.3490
2.2392
2.2239
2.0038
1.9792
1.9483
1.8910
1.8636
1.7930
1.7141
1.6298
1.5354
1.4997

Stage Pts

50.0000
45.1198
44.7052
43.6148
40.6501
40.4380
39.7618
38.4835
38.3354
37.8944
37.1670
37.0721
37.0398
36.9817
33.4836
32.9418
32.7838
32.3787
30.8651
30.6540
27.6208
27.2810
26.8559
26.0663
25.6883
24.7148
23.6272
22.4653
21.1643
20.6720

Stage %

100.00 %
90.24 %
89.41 %
87.23 %
81.30 %
80.88 %
79.52 %
76.97 %
76.67 %
75.79 %
74.33 %
74.14 %
74.08 %
73.96 %
66.97 %
65.88 %
65.57 %
64.76 %
61.73 %
61.31 %
55.24 %
54.56 %
53.71 %
52.13 %
51.38 %
49.43 %
47.25 %
44.93 %
42.33 %
41.34 %
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Dippenaar, Alwyn

Van Der Heever, Kobus
Kemp, Elize

van der Walt, Colin

Britz, Tinus

Conradie, Heindrich

Janse van Rensburg, Quinton
Britz, Hugo

Van der Westhuizen, Yvette

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

Min
Min
Min
Min

Maj
Min
Invalid
Min
Min

38
39
39
46

47
32

22
28

20
10
20

30
20
60
40

26.27
18.00
35.37
32.26

61.60
12.05
15.40
2217
23.98

1.4465
1.0556
0.8199
0.8060

0.7630
0.1660
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

19.9389
14.5499
11.3016
11.1093

10.5171
2.2878
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

39.88 %
29.10 %
22.60 %
22.22 %

21.03 %
4.58 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %



Boland Kraaifontein - January 2018 - Rifle - Cittos - 2018-01-28

Stage Results - Rifle Semi Auto Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time II;Iz:\tctor Stage Pts Stage %

1 Heydenrych, Ernst RSAO Min 74 0 11.16 6.6308 90.0000 100.00 %
2 Verheijen, Rudie RSAO Min 80 0 1276 6.2696 85.0970 94.55 %
3 Viljoen, Fritz RSAO Min 80 0 1291 6.1967 84.1083 93.45 %
4 van den Berg, Jan RSAO Min 84 0 1395 6.0215 81.7297 90.81 %
5 Buys, Pierre RSAO Min 88 0 1540 5.7143 77.5598 86.18 %
6 Stiles, Jason RSAO Min 82 10 13.35 5.3933 73.2026 81.34 %
7 Brand, Lammie RSAO Min 74 0 1458 5.0754 68.8889 76.54 %
8 van den Berg, Ets RSAO Min 88 0 1791 49135 66.6902 7410 %
9 Marshall, Charles RSAO Min 78 0 16.09 48477 65.7981 73.11 %
10 Bothma, Wessel RSAO Min 80 10 14.51 4.8243 65.4795 72.76 %
11 Brand, Lambert RSAO Min 64 0 1357 47163 64.0140 71.13 %
12 Rolls, Kevin RSAO Maj 88 10 17.10 4.5614 61.9118 68.79 %
13 Smith, Fanie RSAO Min 74 10 14.04 4.5584 61.8711 68.75 %
14 Morgan, Royston RSAO Min 78 0 19.06 4.0923 55.5452 61.72 %
15 Bester, Johan (T) RSAO Min 84 0 2201 38164 51.8005 57.56 %
16 Ross, alistair RSAO Min 83 10 19.23 3.7962 51.5251 57.25%
17 Rolls, Keith RSAO Min 67 20 13.09 3.5905 48.7341 54.15 %
18 de Swardt, Johann RSAO Min 81 20 18.31 3.3315 45.2185 50.24 %
19 Groenewald, Chris RSAO Maj 87 20 20.71 3.2352 43.9106 48.79 %
20 Van Rooyen, G Tertius RSAO Min 84 10 2299 3.2188 43.6886 48.54 %
21 Botha, Louis RSAO Maj 88 30 25.44 2.2799 30.9447 34.38 %
22 Mamwell, Monty U RSAO Min 79 20 27.50 2.1455 29.1202 32.36 %
23 van Eeden, Deon RSAO Min 73 10 30.11 2.0923 28.3991 31.55%
24 Snyman, Christian RSAO Min 65 20 21.74 2.0699 28.0949 31.22%
25 Richings, Charlene RSAO Min 88 10 40.26 1.9374 26.2964 29.22 %
26 Goosen, Gideon RSAO Min 82 40 25.24 1.6640 22.5858 25.10 %
27 Retief, Paul Derrick RSAO Min 90 0 5562 1.6181 21.9627 24.40 %

28 Lubbe, Willie RSAO Min 0 0 0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %



29 (DQ) SOREGI, Laszlo -1

Stage Results - Rifle Semi Auto Standard

Place Name No. Class
1 Ross, Shaun

2 Mulder, Henk

3 Briers-Louw, Jacobus
4 Swart, Izak

5 Pistorius, Gawie

6 Conradie, Heindrich

7 Gerryts, Wilhelm

8 Klein, Keith

9 Jonker, Petrus

10 Bester, Johan KFT

11 Glazer, Christopher

12 van Tonder, Rynier

13 Bartlett, Fred

14 Verheem, Grant

15 Taczalski, Marek

16 Britz, Tinus

17 Koudstaal, Neville

18 Weise, Elton

19 Boyd, Ricky

20 Conradie, Maans

21 Engelbrecht, Samuel (alias Eben)
22 Human, Christo

23 Jonker, Johannes

24 Van Der Heever, Kobus
25 Kemp, Pieter

26 Potgieter, Wayne Jnr
27 Poynton, Nell

28 la Grange, Danie

29 Potgieter, Wayne Snr

30 Conradie, Marnitz

RSAO

Div

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

PF

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Maj
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

Points

86
88
70
78
82
86
78
78
86
78
82
78
82
70
80
83
86
79
69
86
82
63
75
84
82
84
69
81
74
78

Pen
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Time

14.18
17.48
14.83
16.65
18.21
19.10
17.36
17.36
17.07
17.73
18.64
15.76
19.51
16.72
19.61
20.64
21.79
15.02
12.54
23.30
23.09
12.46
19.16
25.37
25.84
26.76
19.05
23.22
28.38
26.43

Hit

Factor
6.0649
5.0343
4.7202
4.6847
4.5030
4.5026
4.4931
4.4931
4.4523
4.3993
4.3991
4.3147
4.2030
4.1866
4.0796
4.0213
3.9468
3.9281
3.9075
3.6910
3.5513
3.4510
3.3925
3.3110
3.1734
3.1390
3.0971
2.6270
2.6075
2.5728

Stage Pts

90.0000
74.7070
70.0450
69.5185
66.8227
66.8168
66.6753
66.6753
66.0694
65.2839
65.2812
64.0285
62.3702
62.1272
60.5386
59.6745
58.5682
58.2911
57.9854
54.7725
52.7000
51.2119
50.3429
49.1337
47.0914
46.5815
45.9597
38.9841
38.6936
38.1797

Stage %

100.00 %
83.01 %
77.83 %
77.24 %
74.25 %
74.24 %
74.08 %
74.08 %
73.41 %
72.54 %
72.53 %
71.14 %
69.30 %
69.03 %
67.27 %
66.30 %
65.08 %
64.77 %
64.43 %
60.86 %
58.56 %
56.90 %
55.94 %
54.59 %
52.32 %
51.76 %
51.07 %
43.32 %
42.99 %
42.42 %
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Botha, Adam
Smid, Erik

van der Walt, Colin
van der Walt, Nick

Kemp, Elize

Britz, Hugo

Van der Westhuizen, Yvette
Janse van Rensburg, Quinton
Dippenaar, Alwyn

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

Min
Min
Min
Min

Min
Min
Min
Invalid
Min

84
86
82
85

80
64
49

49

100

33.13
39.28
37.82
37.61

55.10
15.74
24.54
20.59
28.27

2.5355
2.1894
2.1682
1.9942

1.4519
0.8895
0.7742
0.0000
0.0000

37.6251
32.4898
32.1746
29.5923

21.5456
13.1991
11.4895
0.0000
0.0000

41.81 %
36.10 %
35.75 %
32.88 %

23.94 %
14.67 %
12.77 %
0.00 %
0.00 %



Boland Kraaifontein - January 2018 - Rifle - Tyres - 2018-01-28

Stage Results - Rifle Semi Auto Open

Place
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Name

Rolls, Kevin

Rolls, Keith
Viljoen, Fritz

van den Berg, Jan
Brand, Lambert
Heydenrych, Ernst
Buys, Pierre

van den Berg, Ets
Groenewald, Chris
Van Rooyen, G Tertius
Bothma, Wessel
Ross, alistair
Stiles, Jason

de Swardt, Johann
Marshall, Charles
Goosen, Gideon
Bester, Johan (T)
Smith, Fanie

van Eeden, Deon
Morgan, Royston
Richings, Charlene
Brand, Lammie
Snyman, Christian
Verheijen, Rudie
Mamwell, Monty
Retief, Paul Derrick
Botha, Louis
Lubbe, Willie
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Class

Div

RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO

RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
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PF

Maj
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Maj
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Maj
Min

Points

148
128
154
140
132
132
150
148
150
146
140
147
125
144
142
140
138
131

140
132
138
115
137
117
128
131
131

0

Pen
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10
90
0

Time

27.80
24.58
30.11
28.33
27.11
28.80
33.08
32.94
34.11
38.07
32.54
34.35
27.07
41.19
40.92
45.71
45.17
33.14

51.41
49.46
69.34
28.54
39.61
23.36
4497
138.03
60.03
0.00

Hit

Factor
5.3237
5.2075
5.1146
49418
4.8691
4.5833
4.5345
4.4930
4.3975
3.8350
3.6878
3.5226
3.5094
3.4960
3.2258
3.0628
3.0551
3.0477

2.7232
2.6688
1.9902
1.9271
1.6915
1.5839
1.0674
0.8766
0.6830
0.0000

Stage Pts

160.0000
156.5061
153.7139
148.5199
146.3348
137.7477
136.2790
135.0334
132.1638
115.2585
110.8324
105.8673
105.4723
105.0688

96.9486

92.0492

91.8189

91.5950

81.8434
80.2090
59.8134
579178
50.8362
47.6027
32.0790
26.3460
20.5267

0.0000

Stage %

100.00 %
97.82 %
96.07 %
92.82 %
91.46 %
86.09 %
85.17 %
84.40 %
82.60 %
72.04 %
69.27 %
66.17 %
65.92 %
65.67 %
60.59 %
57.53 %
57.39 %
57.25 %

51.156%
50.13 %
37.38 %
36.20 %
31.77 %
29.75 %
20.05 %
16.47 %
12.83 %

0.00 %
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Stage Results - Rifle Semi Auto Standard

Place Name No. Class
1 Ross, Shaun

2 van Tonder, Rynier

3 Klein, Keith

4 Glazer, Christopher

5 Swart, Izak

6 Human, Christo

7 Pistorius, Gawie

8 Verheem, Grant

9 Boyd, Ricky

10 Bester, Johan KFT

11 Weise, Elton

12 Briers-Louw, Jacobus
13 Gerryts, Wilhelm

14 Jonker, Petrus

15 Conradie, Heindrich
16 Mulder, Henk

17 la Grange, Danie

18 Taczalski, Marek

19 Koudstaal, Neville

20 Smid, Erik

21 Van Der Heever, Kobus
22 Jonker, Johannes

23 Conradie, Marnitz

24 Potgieter, Wayne Jnr
25 Kemp, Pieter

26 Bartlett, Fred

27 Engelbrecht, Samuel (alias Eben)
28 Botha, Adam

29 Conradie, Maans

30 Dippenaar, Alwyn

21 van dar \WWalt Nliele

HSAU

Div

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

RSAS
RRQAR

PF

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

Points

140
150
144
148
148
122
148
146
154
143
135
144
126
122
140
142
152
137
146
146
150
123
136
134
140
144
142
148
138

126
182

Pen
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Time

27.45
29.70
34.23
35.46
31.94
25.46
37.50
37.17
39.90
34.55
33.49
38.81
34.13
33.12
38.58
41.45
42.34
37.87
44.80
46.06
47.38
36.75
45.27
42.24
49.28
54.82
50.92
57.10
50.91

52.94
AQ A4

Hit

Factor
5.1002
47138
4.2068
41737
4.0075
4.0063
3.9467
3.9279
3.8596
3.8495
3.7325
3.7104
3.6918
3.6836
3.6288
3.4258
3.3538
3.3536
3.2589
3.1698
3.1659
3.0748
3.0042
2.9356
2.8409
2.6268
2.5923
2.5919
2.5142

2.3801
2 18927

Stage Pts

160.0000
147.8788
131.9745
130.9355
125.7214
125.6829
123.8126
123.2238
121.0827
120.7641
117.0925
116.4000
115.8160
115.5590
113.8414
107.4727
105.2136
105.2065
102.2372
99.4405
99.3186
96.4618
94.2460
92.0942
89.1234
82.4058
81.3242
81.3130
78.8753

74.6657
AR 472N

Stage %

100.00 %
92.42 %
82.48 %
81.83 %
78.58 %
78.55 %
77.38 %
77.01 %
75.68 %
75.48 %
73.18 %
12.75%
72.38 %
12.22 %
71.15%
67.17 %
65.76 %
65.75 %
63.90 %
62.15 %
62.07 %
60.29 %
58.90 %
57.56 %
55.70 %
51.50 %
50.83 %
50.82 %
49.30 %

46.67 %
497 2N %
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Poynton, Neil
Potgieter, Wayne Snr
Kemp, Elize

Van der Westhuizen, Yvette
Britz, Hugo

Britz, Tinus

van der Walt, Colin

Janse van Rensburg, Quinton

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

||||||

Min
Min
Maj
Min
Invalid

118
130
138

128
109
155
110

0

30
60

50
70

80
10

Vs T

1.8314
1.5713
1.5560

1.3786
1.2150
0.9138
0.5893
0.0000

VLT VY

57.4544
49.2929
48.8134

43.2480
38.1148
28.6674
18.4864

0.0000

B TAYAY:

30.81 %
30.51 %

27.03 %
23.82 %
17.92 %
11.55%

0.00 %



Boland Kraaifontein - January 2018 - Rifle - 9070 - 2018-01-28

Stage Results - Rifle Semi Auto Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time E:ctor Stage Pts Stage %

1 Heydenrych, Ernst RSAO Min 48 0 1732 27714 50.0000 100.00 %
2 Verheijen, Rudie RSAO Min 44 0 20.60 2.1359 38.5356 77.07 %
3 Brand, Lambert RSAO Min 41 10 15.79 1.9633 35.4206 70.84 %
4 Snyman, Christian RSAO Min 42 0 21.47 1.9562 35.2934 70.59 %
5 Brand, Lammie RSAO Min 46 10 18.57 1.9386 34.9758 69.95 %
6 Stiles, Jason RSAO Min 42 0 21.81 1.9257 34.7432 69.49 %
7 Bothma, Wessel RSAO Min 43 10 17.77 1.8571 33.5045 67.01 %
8 Ross, alistair RSAO Min 42 0 28.38 1.4799 26.7001 53.40 %
9 Rolls, Kevin RSAO Maj 41 10 23.36  1.3271 23.9423 47.88 %
10 van den Berg, Ets RSAO Min 41 10 2420 1.2810 23.1112 46.22 %
11 de Swardt, Johann RSAO Min 46 10 32.68 1.1016 19.8745 39.75 %
12 Buys, Pierre RSAO Min 41 10 28.18 1.1001 19.8471 39.69 %
13 Groenewald, Chris RSAO Maj 42 10 29.60 1.0811 19.5045 39.01 %
14 van den Berg, Jan RSAO Min 38 20 17.64 1.0204 18.4099 36.82 %
15 van Eeden, Deon RSAO Min 38 0 38.67 0.9827 17.7291 35.46 %
16 Smith, Fanie RSAO Min 43 10 37.99 0.8686 15.6719 31.34 %
17 Goosen, Gideon RSAO Min 33 10 33.15 0.6938 12.5176 25.04 %
18 Rolls, Keith RSAO Min 41 10 46.46 0.6672 12.0381 24.08 %
19 Morgan, Royston RSAO Min 33 10 44.62 0.5155 9.2998 18.60 %
20 Mamwell, Monty U RSAO Min 35 20 67.68 0.2216 3.9986 8.00 %
21 Lubbe, Willie RSAO Min 0 0 0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
22 Viljoen, Fritz RSAO Min 31 40 14.84 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
23 Marshall, Charles RSAO Min 20 30 32.31 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
24 Van Rooyen, G Tertius RSAO Min 34 40 38.46 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
25 Retief, Paul Derrick RSAO Min 8 90 51.93 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
26 Botha, Louis RSAO Maj 16 80 83.65 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
27 Richings, Charlene RSAO Min 28 30 93.95 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %

28 Bester, Johan (T) RSAO Min 7 80 149.67 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
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VA (DQ) SUHRLEULI, LaSsZIo -1

Stage Results - Rifle Semi Auto Standard

Place Name No. Class
1 Ross, Shaun

2 van Tonder, Rynier

3 la Grange, Danie

4 Gerryts, Wilhelm

5 Bester, Johan KFT

6 Pistorius, Gawie

7 Britz, Hugo

8 Conradie, Heindrich

9 Verheem, Grant

10 van der Walt, Colin

11 Conradie, Marnitz

12 Conradie, Maans

13 Klein, Keith

14 Van der Westhuizen, Yvette
15 van der Walt, Nick

16 Poynton, Neil

17 Koudstaal, Neville

18 Engelbrecht, Samuel (alias Eben)
19 Kemp, Pieter

20 Swart, |zak

21 Bartlett, Fred

22 Glazer, Christopher

23 Jonker, Johannes

24 Van Der Heever, Kobus

25 Boyd, Ricky

26 Janse van Rensburg, Quinton
27 Mulder, Henk

28 Weise, Elton

29 Human, Christo

30 Smid, Erik

21 Rriare-l ninv _larnhiie

HSAU

Div

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

RSAS
RRQAR

PF
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Invalid
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

Points

50
41
38
42
36
37
32
36
33
46
40
40
30
31
38
36
38
33
37
32
28
35
34
32
27

0
15
18
22

34
N

Pen

Time

24.07
23.57
33.22
29.68
36.18
27.24
32.67
37.44
29.47
60.37
53.10
59.88
51.17
37.66
68.43
66.47
80.71
52.34
73.55
57.08
77.34
64.66
70.89
51.38
23.34
24.02
24.02
37.31
43.27

52.92
R7 A1

Hit

Factor
2.0773
1.3152
1.1439
1.0782
0.9950
0.9912
0.9795
0.9615
0.7805
0.7620
0.7533
0.6680
0.5863
0.5576
0.5553
0.5416
0.4708
0.4394
0.3671
0.2102
0.1034
0.0773
0.0564
0.0389
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
n nNNN

Stage Pts

50.0000
31.6576
27.5334
25.9515
23.9502
23.8579
23.5764
23.1442
18.7855
18.3406
18.1318
16.0788
141118
13.4219
13.3664
13.0363
11.3327
10.5772
8.8360
5.0603
2.4898
1.8613
1.3582
0.9369
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
n nNNN

Stage %

100.00 %
63.32 %
55.07 %
51.90 %
47.90 %
47.72 %
47.15%
46.29 %
37.57 %
36.68 %
36.26 %
32.16 %
28.22 %
26.84 %
26.73 %
26.07 %
22.67 %
21.15%
17.67 %
10.12 %

4.98 %
3.72 %
2.72 %
1.87 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %
0.00 %

0.00 %
n NN %



32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
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Jonker, Petrus
Potgieter, Wayne Jnr
Dippenaar, Alwyn

Kemp, Elize
Potgieter, Wayne Snr
Britz, Tinus

Botha, Adam
Taczalski, Marek

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

||||||

Min
Min
Maj
Min
Min

28
20

23
19
17
14

(V)

30
40
100

80
30
40
30
100

vV.vuuvuwuv

(VR VA VAV AV]



Boland Kraaifontein - January 2018 - Rifle - Category Leaders - Rifle Semi Auto

Open: 2018-01-28

Match Results - Senior

Place Name

Heydenrych, Ernst
Rolls, Kevin

van den Berg, Jan
Buys, Pierre

Ross, alistair

de Swardt, Johann
Brand, Lammie

Van Rooyen, G Tertius
Morgan, Royston

10 Botha, Louis

11 Retief, Paul Derrick
12 Lubbe, Willie

13 (DQ) SOREGI, Laszlo

Ooo~NooOorhWwWN-—

Match Results - Boland

Place Name

1 Havdenrverh Frnet

No. Class

822
714
157
2320
3874
144
1271
0834584002
1224
1661
1167
2057
1643

No. Class

227

Div

RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO

Div

RSAN

PF

Min
Maj
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Maj
Min
Min
Min

PF

Min

Match
Pts

325.1293
294.6101
291.4275
254.5993
214.2945
204.5081
199.2581
191.3667
167.1979
75.9140
56.8771
0.0000

Match
Pts

27K 1201

Match %

100.0000 %
90.6132 %
89.6343 %
78.3071 %
65.9105 %
62.9005 %
61.2858 %
58.8586 %
51.4250 %
23.3489 %
17.4937 %

0.0000 %

Match %

100 NNNN %



Ooo~NooOorTbhWN -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

] l\v] A R ) IIJ\JI 1) =l 11w

Rolls, Kevin

van den Berg, Jan
Viljoen, Fritz
Brand, Lambert
Stiles, Jason

Buys, Pierre
Bothma, Wessel
Groenewald, Chris
van den Berg, Ets
Rolls, Keith

Ross, alistair
Verheijen, Rudie
Marshall, Charles
Smith, Fanie
Brand, Lammie
Van Rooyen, G Tertius
Bester, Johan (T)
van Eeden, Deon
Goosen, Gideon
Snyman, Christian
Mamwell, Monty
Richings, Charlene
Botha, Louis
Retief, Paul Derrick

714
157
1711
1272
3896
2320
248
5
527
2245
3874
1093
2522
2246
1271
0834584002
186
2547
4220
3488
273
696
1661
1167

~ o ——

||||||

S o N 8 N o oV T

294.6101
291.4275
287.8222
283.2795
257.5235
254.5993
245.4802
228.8375
224.8348
217.2783
214.2945
210.1703
205.4682
202.0203
199.2581
191.3667
166.1194
157.7510
157.5111
130.9351

08.1842

86.1098

75.9140

56.8771

I N/ s W\

89.6343 %
88.5255 %
87.1283 %
79.2065 %
78.3071 %
75.5023 %
70.3835 %
69.1524 %
66.8283 %
65.9105 %
64.6421 %
63.1958 %
62.1354 %
61.2858 %
58.8586 %
51.0933 %
48.5195 %
48.4457 %
40.2717 %
30.1985 %
26.4848 %
23.3489 %
17.4937 %

~ A~ A~ AL



20 Lubbe, Willie 2Ub/(
27 (DQ) SOREGI, Laszlo 1643

Match Results - Visitor

Place Name No.
1 de Swardt, Johann 144
2 Morgan, Royston 1224

Class

RSAU
RSAO

Div
RSAO
RSAOQ

MIN
Min

PF
Min
Min

U.UUUU

Match
Pts

204.5081
167.1979
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U.UUUU %

Match %

100.0000 %
81.7561 %



Boland Kraaifontein - January 2018 - Rifle - Category Leaders - Rifle Semi Auto Standard:
2018-01-28

Match Results - Senior

Place

O ~NoohwWN-—=

Name

Klein, Keith

Verheem, Grant
Swart, [zak

Boyd, Ricky
Briers-Louw, Jacobus
Mulder, Henk

Jonker, Petrus
Taczalski, Marek
Engelbrecht, Samuel (alias Eben)
Conradie, Maans
Smid, Erik

Kemp, Pieter

Botha, Adam

van der Walt, Nick
Dippenaar, Alwyn

Match Results - Boland

Place

1

Name

Ross, Shaun

No.

315
5240
09
4918
182
1239
24
2213
2031
4142
865
1095
1965
2163
434

No.

3873

Class

Class

Div

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

Div

RSAS

PF

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

PF

Min

Match
Pts

243.4156
241.1182
237.3400
2241879
223.6120
222.6177
214.5702
206.3952
171.8824
170.3986
170.2657
167.5161
143.6529
135.0589

94.6046

Match
Pts

350.0000

Match %
100.0000 %

99.0562 %
97.5040 %
92.1009 %
91.8643 %
91.4558 %
88.1497 %
84.7913 %
70.6127 %
70.0032 %
69.9486 %
68.8190 %
59.0155 %
55.4849 %
38.8655 %

Match %

100.0000 %



O oo ~NOoOoOo b WN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

van Tonder, Rynier
Bester, Johan KFT
Pistorius, Gawie
Gerryts, Wilhelm
Glazer, Christopher
Verheem, Grant
Swart, [zak
Briers-Louw, Jacobus
Mulder, Henk

Jonker, Petrus
Human, Christo
Conradie, Heindrich
Koudstaal, Neville

la Grange, Danie
Weise, Elton

Bartlett, Fred

Jonker, Johannes
Engelbrecht, Samuel (alias Eben)
Conradie, Maans
Smid, Erik

Kemp, Pieter
Potgieter, Wayne Jnr
Van Der Heever, Kobus
Botha, Adam
Poynton, Neil

van der Walt, Nick
Potgieter, Wayne Snr
Britz, Tinus

0673
846
184
5165
1958
5240
09
182
1239
24
2568
3113
797
2221
900
2305
2438765
2031
4142
865
1095
1289
4021
1965
796
2163
1758
116

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Maj

283.3267
254.7034
252.3876
246.9263
241.6928
241.1182
237.3400
223.6120
222.6177
214.5702
213.9669
206.0902
205.6217
204.1098
196.5479
180.0496
175.7837
171.8824
170.3986
170.2657
167.5161
165.5316
163.9391
143.6529
142.1387
135.0589
114.0528

98.8590

80.9505 %
127724 %
721107 %
70.5504 %
69.0551 %
68.8909 %
67.8114 %
63.8891 %
63.6051 %
61.3058 %
61.1334 %
58.8829 %
58.7491 %
58.3171 %
56.1565 %
51.4427 %
50.2239 %
49.1093 %
48.6853 %
48.6473 %
47.8617 %
47.2947 %
46.8397 %
41.0437 %
40.6111 %
38.5883 %
32.5865 %
28.2454 %



30
31
32
33
34
35

Dippenaar, Alwyn

Kemp, Elize

van der Walt, Colin

Britz, Hugo

Van der Westhuizen, Yvette
Janse van Rensburg, Quinton

Match Results - Visitor

Place

A WN=—
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Name

Klein, Keith
Boyd, Ricky
Taczalski, Marek
Conradie, Marnitz

434
296
1961
5390
27
5164

No.

315

4918
2213
3110

Class

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

Div
RSAS
RSAS

RSAS
RSAS

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Invalid

PF

Min
Min
Min
Min

94.6046
81.6606
80.1109
74.8903
68.1594

0.0000

Match
Pts
243.4156
224.1879
206.3952
181.4226

27.0299 %
23.3316 %
22.8888 %
21.3972 %
19.4741 %

0.0000 %

Match %
100.0000 %

92.1009 %
84.7913 %
74.5320 %



Boland Kraaifontein - January 2018 - Rifle - 2018-01-28

Match Results - Rifle Semi Auto Open

Place

1

— =00 N oo~ W N
— O

—_—
N

[ —
M~ w

15
16
17

18

Name
Heydenrych, Ernst
Rolls, Kevin

van den Berg, Jan

Viljoen, Fritz
Brand, Lambert
Stiles, Jason

Buys, Pierre

Bothma, Wessel
Groenewald, Chris
van den Berg, Ets
Rolls, Keith

Ross, alistair

Verheijen, Rudie
Marshall, Charles

de Swardt, Johann
Smith, Fanie

Brand, Lammie

Van Rooyen, G Tertius

No.

822

714

157

1711
1272
3896

2320

248
S)
527
2245

3874

1093
2522

144
2246
1271

0834584002

Class

Div

RSAO

RSAO

RSAO

RSAO
RSAO
RSAO

RSAO

RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO

RSAO

RSAO
RSAO

RSAO
RSAO
RSAO

RSAO

PF

Min
Maj
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Maj
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

Min

Category

Senior,
Boland
Senior,
Boland

Senior,
Boland

Boland
Boland
Boland

Senior,
Boland

Boland
Boland
Boland
Boland
Senior,
Boland
Boland
Boland

Senior,
Visitor
Boland
Senior,
Boland
Senior,
Boland

Match
Pts

325.1293

294.6101

291.4275

287.8222
283.2795
257.5235

254.5993

245.4802
228.8375
224.8348
217.2783

214.2945

210.1703
205.4682

204.5081
202.0203
199.2581

191.3667

Match %
100.0000 %
90.6132 %

89.6343 %

88.5255 %
87.1283 %
79.2065 %

78.3071 %

75.5023 %
70.3835 %
69.1524 %
66.8283 %

65.9105 %

64.6421 %
63.1958 %

62.9005 %
62.1354 %
61.2858 %

58.8586 %



19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27

28

29

Morgan, Royston

Bester, Johan (T)
van Eeden, Deon
Goosen, Gideon
Snyman, Christian
Mamwell, Monty
Richings, Charlene

Botha, Louis
Retief, Paul Derrick
Lubbe, Willie

(DQ) SOREGI, Laszlo

Match Results - Rifle Semi Auto Standard

3
o
o
®

0 N O oabhwWwN-=—

Name

Ross, Shaun

van Tonder, Rynier
Bester, Johan KFT
Pistorius, Gawie
Gerryts, Wilhelm

Klein, Keith
Glazer, Christopher

Verheem. Grant

1224

186
2547
4220
3488
273
696

1661

1167

2057

1643

No.

3873
0673
846
184
5165

315
1958
5240

Class

RSAO

RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO
RSAO

RSAO

RSAO

RSAO

RSAO

Div

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

RSAS
RSAS

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Maj
Min
Min

Min

PF

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

Senior,
Visitor
Boland
Boland
Boland
Boland
Boland
Boland
Senior,
Boland
Senior,
Boland

Senior,
Boland

Senior,
Boland

Category

Boland
Boland
Boland
Boland
Boland
Senior,
Visitor
Boland
Senior,

167.1979

166.1194
157.7510
157.5111
130.9351
98.1842
86.1098

75.9140

56.8771

0.0000

Match
Pts
350.0000
283.3267
254.7034
252.3876
246.9263

243.4156
241.6928
241.1182

51.4250 %

51.0933 %
48.5195 %
48.4457 %
40.2717 %
30.1985 %
26.4848 %

23.3489 %

17.4937 %

0.0000 %

Match %

100.0000 %
80.9505 %
12.7724 %
72.1107 %
70.5504 %

69.5473 %
69.0551 %
68.8909 %



10

11

12

13

14
15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24

25

26

27
28

Swart, Izak

Boyd, Ricky
Briers-Louw, Jacobus
Mulder, Henk

Jonker, Petrus

Human, Christo

Taczalski, Marek

Conradie, Heindrich

Koudstaal, Neville
la Grange, Danie
Weise, Elton
Conradie, Marnitz
Bartlett, Fred
Jonker, Johannes

Engelbrecht, Samuel (alias Eben)

Conradie, Maans
Smid, Erik

Kemp, Pieter

Potgieter, Wayne Jnr

Van Der Heever, Kobus

09

4918

182

1239

24

2568
2213

3113

797
2221
900
3110
2305
2438765

2031

4142

865

1095

1289
4021

RSAS

RSAS

RSAS

RSAS

RSAS

RSAS
RSAS

RSAS

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

RSAS

RSAS

RSAS

RSAS

RSAS
RSAS

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

Boland

Senior,
Boland
Senior,
Visitor
Senior,
Boland
Senior,
Boland

Senior,
Boland

Boland
Senior,
Visitor

Boland

Boland
Boland
Boland
Visitor
Boland
Boland
Senior,
Boland

Senior,
Boland
Senior,
Boland
Senior,
Boland
Boland
Boland

237.3400

224.1879

223.6120

222.6177

214.5702

213.9669
206.3952

206.0902

205.6217
204.1098
196.5479
181.4226
180.0496
175.7837

171.8824

170.3986

170.2657

167.5161

165.5316
163.9391

67.8114 %

64.0537 %

63.8891 %

63.6051 %

61.3058 %

61.1334 %
58.9701 %

58.8829 %

58.7491 %
58.3171 %
56.1565 %
51.8350 %
51.4427 %
50.2239 %

49.1093 %

48.6853 %

48.6473 %

47.8617 %

47.2947 %
46.8397 %



29
30

31

32
33

34

35
36
37
38
39

Botha, Adam
Poynton, Neil

van der Walt, Nick

Potgieter, Wayne Snr
Britz, Tinus

Dippenaar, Alwyn

Kemp, Elize

van der Walt, Colin

Britz, Hugo

Van der Westhuizen, Yvette
Janse van Rensburg, Quinton

1965
796

2163

1758
116

434

296
1961
5390
27
5164

RSAS
RSAS

RSAS

RSAS
RSAS

RSAS

RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS
RSAS

Min
Min

Min
Min
Maj

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Invalid
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Senior,
Boland

Boland
Senior,

Boland

Boland
Boland

Senior,
Boland

Boland
Boland
Boland
Boland
Boland

143.6529
142.1387

135.0589

114.0528
98.8590

94.6046

81.6606
80.1109
74.8903
68.1594

0.0000

41.0437 %
40.6111 %

38.5883 %

32.5865 %
28.2454 %

27.0299 %

23.3316 %
22.8888 %
21.3972 %
19.4741 %

0.0000 %



